Tuesday, August 15, 2023
9:30 AM
City of Jacksonville
117 W. Duval Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Meeting Minutes
Council Chamber
1st Floor, City Hall

Improvement Appropriations Carried Over) & Sec 106.312 (Lapse of
Appropriations), Ord Code; Prov for Reconciliation of Schedules, Text,
Codification, Journal Entries (Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 8/8/23
2023-0505
DEFER
28. ORD Auth the Mayor, or Her Designee, & the Corp Sec to: (1) Execute &
Deliver, For & On Behalf of the City, (A) an Agrmt with Shands Jacksonville
Medical Center, Inc., & (B) Letters of Agrmt with the State of FL Through Its
Agency for Health Care Admin, Both Concerning Payment & Distribution of the
City’s Indigent Health Care Funds in the Amt of $40,000,000 for FY 23-24, &
(2) Take Such Further Action as May Be Necessary or Appropriate to Effectuate
the Purpose of this Ord (Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 8/8/23
2023-0506
DEFER
Page 17 of 21
Finance Committee Meeting Minutes August 15, 2023
29. ORD Adopting the FYs 24-28 Inclusive IT System Development Prog (ITECH
Projects), Pursuant to Sec 106.207, Ord Code; Prov for Declaration of Intent to
Reimburse; Prov for Reconciliation of Schedules, Text, Codification, Journal
Entries (Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 8/8/23
2023-0507
DEFER
30. RESO Adopting the Annual Growth Rate as Recommended by the
Administration for the Future Pension Liability Surtax Proceeds (Staffopoulos)
(Req of Mayor)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer
2023-0508
DEFER
31. ORD re Public Service Grants; Approp $9,000,000 from a Desig Special Council
Contingency Acct for Public Svc Grants; Prov for City Oversight by the Grants
& Contract Compliance Div of the Dept of Finance & Admin; Waiving the
Conflicting Provision of Sec 118.802 (Annual Lump Sum Appropriation for
Public Service Grants), Pt 8 (Public Service Grants), Ch 118 (City Grants), Ord
Code, to Apv the Lump Sum Approp for Public Svc Grants by Separate
Legislation from the Annual Budget Ord (Staffopoulos) (Introduced by CP
Salem)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 8/8/23
2023-0509
DEFER
32. ORD Approp $6,369,356 from Gen Fund Operating Fund Bal (of Funds
Recaptured to the Gen Fund - GSD for FY 22-23) to Address Negative Cash Bal
in Tax Collector Subfund 00193 ($110,269), Library Conference Facility Trust
Subfund 15107 ($65,317), City Venues-City Subfund 47101 ($5,066,479), &
OGC Subfund 55101 ($1,127,291) Pursuant to Sec 11.7 of Ord 2022-504-E
(B.T. 23-108) (Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
7/25/23 CO Introduced: F
8/1/23 F Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/8/23 CO PH Read 2nd & Rerefer
8/15/23 F Amend/Approve 7-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 - 8/8/23